INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL - JEDDAH

(AFFILIATED TO CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, NEW DELHI-INDIA) MEMBER, COUNCIL OF C.B.S.E. SCHOOL IN GULF MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - K.S.A. - LICENCE NO. 045 / J P.O. Box 14861 JEDDAH 21434, SAUDI ARABIA Boys' Section Tel. 6751536 / 6711934 / 6712097 - Fax. 6751539 Girls' Section Tel. 6721607 / 6718345 - Fax. 6710487 Girls' Section I-II Tel. 6737752 - KG Tel. 6747737

المدرسة الهندية العالمية - بجدة

الـمـمـلـكـة الـعـريـيـة الـسعـوديـة وزارد التربية والتعليم - ترخيص رقم ج / ٤٤٠ ص.ب : ١١٨١١ جدة ٢١١٢٢ ث : قسم البنين ٢٧٢١٦٢٦ / ٢٧١٩٣٢ / ٢٧٢٠٩٧ - هاكس : ١٧٥١٥٣٦ ث : قسم البنات ١٧٢١٦٦٧ / ٦٧١٩٣٤ - فاكس : ١٨٧٠٢٧٧ د قسم البنات فصل ١ و ٢ : ٢٧٣٧٥٣ - روضة وتمهيدي : ١٧٤٧٧٧٢

CIRCULAR

IIS/JED/PRL/2020-21/53

Date: March 17, 2021

Subject: Implementation of Learning Management System (LMS) at IIS, Jeddah

Dear Students & Parents,

It is very exciting to inform you that IIS, Jeddah is likely to implement the Digital Learning Platform for the students that will care deeply about making sure that all students reach their potential particularly in this critical phase of virtual class due to COVID -19.

This Digital Academic solution will enable the IISJ faculties and teachers to discover innovative ways to engage students, creating exceptional learning experiences and outcomes.

This ICT initiative will surely let students and teachers create a more dynamic and interactive classroom experience. It will also facilitate teachers to reach every learner in their virtual classroom with tools that will enable them to make all courses accessible by providing them with multiple options for differentiated instruction.

Let us hope for heading towards academic digitalization & digital transformation.

Distribution:

- VP-BS
- VP-GS
- COE
- All HMs
- Supervisor KG Section
- System Administrator
- All the students
- School Website

For information to:

• School Managing Committee



(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan) Principal